
 

RCN Monthly Meeting Calendar 2023 
 3rd Wednesday of the Month from 3:30pm - 4:30pm 

Office Phone:  320-428-1887 
 (Hybrid Meeting - In-Person or Via Zoom) 

Date Organization/HOST Host’s Name Contact Email Phone Number Location/Address 

Jan 18, 2023 Center for Faith and 
Addiction 

Pastor Ed Treat pastored@addictionandfaith.com 651-356-1073 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Feb 15, 2023 SMART Recovery Alan Swanson alanjswanson@hotmail.com 612-865-8810 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Mar 15, 2023 NA Matt O. wheat_thix@hotmail.com 720-468-1962 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Apr 19, 2023 NUWAY Jake Lewis Jake.Lewis@nuway.org 763-390-0107 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

May 17, 2023 St. Cloud Intergroup John Donovan stcloudintergroup@gmail.com 320-429-1878 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

June 21, 2023 SCSU Recovery 
Community 

Jen Johnson jtjohnson@stcloudstate.edu 320-308-6119 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

July 19, 2023 Meridian Behavioral 
Health 

Scott Ampe scott.ampe@meridianprograms.com 

 

320-247-1882   Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Aug 16, 2023 
 
 

The Retreat Rich Murphy rmurphy@theretreat.org 952-476-0566 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Sep 20, 2023 
 

Recovery 
Community Network 

Katie Blue katie@rcnstcloud.org 320-428-1887 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Oct 18, 2023 
 

St. Cloud VA Voni Hovland voni.hovland@va.gov 320-252-1670; 
ext: 7729 

Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Nov 15, 2023 
 

Narcotics 
Anonymous 

Matt O. wheat_thix@hotmail.com 720-468-1962 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

Dec 20, 2023 Project Turnabout Megan Harms  mharms@projectturnabout.org 320-564-4911 Midtown Mall – RCN  
3400 1st St. N. Suite 404 
St. Cloud, MN 

mailto:mharms@projectturnabout.org

